

## Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN

Lingayen
www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

# CERTIFICATION

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the special session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on March 11, 2019 at Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by SP Members Jeremy Agerico B. Rosario and Liberato Z. Villegas and co-authored by all Members of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan

#### **PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 180-2019**

CONGRATULATING LOVELY JHEE V. NAJERA FOR HER EXEMPLARY ACHIEVEMENT OF PASSING THE 2018 PSYCHOMETRICIANS LICENSURE EXAMINATION AS TOPNOTCHER

WHEREAS, the Province of Pangasinan is beaming with honor in recognizing successful outstanding sons and daughters such as topnotchers in their chosen fields of career;

**WHEREAS,** Lovely Jhee V. Najera was among the successful examinees who garnered the 2<sup>nd</sup> Place in the 2018 Psychometricians Licensure Examination;

**WHEREAS,** Lovely Jhee V. Najera, a native daughter of Barangay Bari, Mangaldan, Pangasinan, whose proud parents are Mr. Lovelon C. Najera and Mrs. Geraldine V. Najera, is a degree holder of Bachelor of Science in Psychology at the Saint Louis University in Baguio City;

**WHEREAS,** Lovely Jhee V. Najera has afforded her family, mentors, classmates, friends and every Pangasinense a strong sense of pride;

WHEREAS, the outstanding achievement of Lovely Jhee V. Najera is indeed enviable and is worthy of emulation among the other youths in the Province;

WHEREAS, it is fitting for the Province of Pangasinan and through the Sangguniang Panlalawigan to give due recognition and commendation to Lovely Jhee V. Najera for bringing honor and prestige to the Province of Pangasinan and her fellow Pangasinenses;





## Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN

Lingayen
www.pangasinan.gov.ph

### OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 180-2019 Page 2

**WHEREFORE,** on motion of SP Members Jeremy Agerico B. Rosario and Liberato Z. Villegas and co-authored by all Members of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, duly seconded it was –

**RESOLVED,** by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to congratulate, as she is hereby congratulated, Lovely Jhee V. Najera for her exemplary achievement of passing the 2018 Psychometricians Licensure Examination as Topnotcher;

**RESOLVED, FINALLY,** that a copy of this resolution be furnished to Lovely Jhee V. Najera of Barangay Bari, Mangaldan, Pangasinan, for her information.

CERTIFIED BY

VERNA T. NAVA-PEREZ Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

JOSE FERDINA D Z. CALIMLIM, JR.

Verovernor (Presiding Officer)

